Single Pole
Cam Devices
SELECTION GUIDE
Industrial Grade Connectors
for Temporary and
Semi-Permanent Power
Distribution Applications
®

Yellow 15R21-UY 15R22-UY 15R21-1UY —
REPLACEMENT SLEEVES & PANEL MOUNT COVERS
15 Series Device Ordering Information
Replacement Sleeves Protective Caps Panel Mount Covers
Male Plug Female Plug Male Female Male/Female
White 15SDM-1UW 15SDF-1UW 15P21-UW 15P22-UW 15S31-UW
Black 15SDM-1UE 15SDF-1UE 15P21-UE 15P22-UE 15S31-UE
Brown — — — — 15S31-UH
Red 15SDM-1UR 15SDF-1UR 15P21-UR 15P22-UR 15S31-UR
Blue — — 15P21-UB 15P22-UB 15S31-UB
Orange — — — — 15S31-UO
Green — — 15P21-UG 15P22-UG 15S31-UG
Yellow — — — — 15S31-UY

NOTE: Some items may require extended lead times; always consult with your local sales representative for current availability.
 * Item is available in bulk; add a “B” before the “U” in the catalog number when ordering — Example: 16D22-BUY
16 Series Plug Ordering Information
10 leviton.com/rhinohide
Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
16 Series Plug Ordering Information
CAM-TYPE PLUGS
Single Set Screw Termination Double Set Screw Termination
Male Plug Female Plug Male Plug Female Plug
Cable Size: 2/0 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16D23-UW 16D32-UW 16D24-UW* 16D33-UW*
Black 16D23-UE 16D32-UE 16D24-UE* 16D33-UE*
Brown 16D23-UH 16D32-UH 16D24-UH* 16D33-UH*
Red 16D23-UR 16D32-UR 16D24-UR* 16D33-UR*
Blue 16D23-UB 16D32-UB 16D24-UB* 16D33-UB*
Orange 16D23-UO 16D32-UO 16D24-UO* 16D33-UO*
Green 16D23-UG 16D32-UG 16D24-UG* 16D33-UG*
Gray — — 16D24-UGY 16D33-UGY
Yellow 16D23-UY 16D32-UY 16D24-UY* 16D33-UY*
Replacement Contacts 16D23-UC 16D32-UC 16D24-UC 16D33-UC
Crimp Tube Termination
Male Plug Female Plug
Cable Size: 3/0 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16D28-UW 16D37-UW
Black 16D28-UE 16D37-UE
Brown 16D28-UH 16D37-UH
Red 16D28-UR 16D37-UR
Blue 16D28-UB 16D37-UB
Orange 16D28-UO 16D37-UO
Green 16D28-UG 16D37-UG
Yellow 16D28-UY 16D37-UY
REPLACEMENT SLEEVES (TPV)
For Plugs 2/0 to 4/0 For Plugs #2 - 2/0
Male Plug Female Plug Male Plug Female Plug
(Not for use with
Flame Resistant
Cam-Type Plugs
appearing in table
below)
White 16SDM-1UW 16SDF-1UW 16SDM-2UW 16SDF-2UW
Black 16SDM-1UE 16SDF-1UE 16SDM-2UE 16SDF-2UE
Brown 16SDM-1UH 16SDF-1UH — —
Red 16SDM-1UR 16SDF-1UR 16SDM-2UR 16SDF-2UR
Blue 16SDM-1UB 16SDF-1UB 16SDM-2UB 16SDF-2UB
Orange 16SDM-1UO 16SDF-1UO — —
Green 16SDM-1UG 16SDF-1UG 16SDM-2UG 16SDF-2UG
Yellow 16SDM-1UY 16SDF-1UY — —
FLAME RESISTANT CAM-TYPE PLUGS
Double Set Screw Termination
Male Plug Female Plug
Cable Size: 2/0 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
Flame Resistant
Rated V-0 per UL 94
White 16D40-U 16D41-U
NOTE: Some items may require extended lead times; always consult with your local sales representative for current availability.
NOTE: * Item is available in bulk; add a “B” before the “U” in the catalog number when ordering — Example: 16D24-BUY
11leviton.com/rhinohide
Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
Male - Double Set

Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
16 Series Receptacle Ordering Information
CAM-TYPE PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE
Double Set Screw Termination
Male, 90° Female, 90° Male, 45° Female, 45°
Cable Size: 2/0 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16R21-UW* 16R22-UW 16R27-UW 16R28-UW
Black 16R21-UE* 16R22-UE 16R27-UE 16R28-UE
Brown 16R21-UH 16R22-UH 16R27-UH 16R28-UH
Red 16R21-UR* 16R22-UR 16R27-UR 16R28-UR
Blue 16R21-UB* 16R22-UB 16R27-UB 16R28-UB
Orange 16R21-UO 16R22-UO 16R27-UO 16R28-UO
Green 16R21-UG* 16R22-UG 16R27-UG 16R28-UG
Gray — — 16R27-UGY —
Yellow 16R21-UY 16R22-UY 16R27-UY 16R28-UY
.75"L Threaded Stud Termination
Male, 90° Female, 90° w/microswitch w/microswitch &
self-clinching nut
Cable Size: #2 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16R23-UW 16R24-UW 16RSW-UW† 16RSW-TUW†
Black 16R23-UE 16R24-UE 16RSW-UE† 16RSW-TUE†
Brown 16R23-UH 16R24-UH 16RSW-UH† —
Red 16R23-UR 16R24-UR 16RSW-UR† 16RSW-TUR†
Blue 16R23-UB 16R24-UB 16RSW-UB† 16RSW-TUB†
Orange 16R23-UO 16R24-UO 16RSW-UO† —
Green 16R23-UG 16R24-UG 16RSW-UG† 16RSW-TUG†
Yellow 16R23-UY 16R24-UY 16RSW-UY† —
.75"L Threaded Stud Termination Half Round w/Tapped Hole
Male, 45° Female, 45° Male, 90° Female, 90°
Cable Size: #2 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16R29-UW 16R30-UW 16R19-UW 16R20-UW
Black 16R29-UE 16R30-UE 16R19-UE 16R20-UE
Brown 16R29-UH 16R30-UH 16R19-UH 16R20-UH
Red 16R29-UR 16R30-UR 16R19-UR 16R20-UR
Blue 16R29-UB 16R30-UB 16R19-UB 16R20-UB
Orange 16R29-UO 16R30-UO 16R19-UO 16R20-UO
Green 16R29-UG 16R30-UG 16R19-UG 16R20-UG
Gray 16R29-UGY — — —
Yellow 16R29-UY 16R30-UY 16R19-UY 16R20-UY
1.125"L Threaded Stud Termination
Male, 45° Female, 45°
Cable Size: #2 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16R29-1UW 16R30-1UW
Black 16R29-1UE 16R30-1UE
Brown 16R29-1UH 16R30-1UH
Red 16R29-1UR 16R30-1UR
Blue 16R29-1UB 16R30-1UB
Orange 16R29-1UO 16R30-1UO
Green 16R29-1UG 16R30-1UG
Yellow 16R29-1UY 16R30-1UY
NOTE:	Some items may require extended lead times; always consult with your local sales representative for current availability.
* Item is available in bulk; add a “B” before the “U” in the catalog number when ordering — Example: 16D24-BUY
	 Please contact your local sales representative for ordering information and availability
†  16RSW is not UL/CSA 1691 Listed
13leviton.com/rhinohide
Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
16 Series Receptacle Ordering Information
CAM-TYPE PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE
1.125"L Threaded Stud Termination
Self-Clinching Nut
Male, 90° Female, 90° Male, 90° Female, 90°
Cable Size: #2 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16R23-1UW 16R24-1UW 16R25-1UW 16R26-1UW
Black 16R23-1UE 16R24-1UE 16R25-1UE 16R26-1UE
Brown 16R23-1UH 16R24-1UH 16R25-1UH 16R26-1UH
Red 16R23-1UR 16R24-1UR 16R25-1UR 16R26-1UR
Blue 16R23-1UB 16R24-1UB 16R25-1UB 16R26-1UB
Orange 16R23-1UO 16R24-1UO 16R25-1UO 16R26-1UO
Green 16R23-1UG 16R24-1UG 16R25-1UG 16R26-1UG
Yellow 16R23-1UY 16R24-1UY 16R25-1UY 16R26-1UY
1.25"L Threaded Stud Termination 1.25"L Threaded Stud Termination**
- 0.75” Extended Shoulder
Male, 90° Female, 90° Male, 90° Female, 90°
Cable Size: #2 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16R31-XW 16R32-XW — —
Black 16R31-XE 16R32-XE — —
Brown 16R31-XH 16R32-XH — —
Red 16R31-XR 16R32-XR — 16R24-2UR
Blue 16R31-XB 16R32-XB — —
Orange 16R31-XO 16R32-XO — —
Green 16R31-XG 16R32-XG 16R23-2UG —
Yellow 16R31-XY 16R32-XY — —
1.25"L Threaded Stud Termination‡ 1.50"L Threaded Stud Termination
- 0.75” Extended Shoulder
Male, 90° Female, 90° Male, 90° Female, 90°
Cable Size: #2 - 4/0
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16R31-MXW 16R32-MXW 16R23-4UW 16R24-4UW
Black 16R31-MXE 16R32-MXE 16R23-4UE 16R24-4UE
Brown — — 16R23-4UH 16R24-4UH
Red 16R31-MXR 16R32-MXR 16R23-4UR 16R24-4UR
Blue 16R31-MXB 16R32-MXB 16R23-4UB 16R24-4UB
Orange — — 16R23-4UO 16R24-4UO
Green 16R31-MXG 16R32-MXG 16R23-4UG 16R24-4UG
Yellow — — 16R23-4UY 16R24-4UY
TERMINAL CONNECTORS
Bus Bar Mount
Angled Male Angled Female Offset Male Offset Female

Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
16 Series Adapter Ordering Information
CAM-TYPE ADAPTERS
Paralleling Tee Tapping Tee
F-M-M F-F-M
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16A21-UW 16A22-UW
Black 16A21-UE 16A22-UE
Brown 16A21-UH 16A22-UH
Red 16A21-UR 16A22-UR
Blue 16A21-UB 16A22-UB
Orange 16A21-UO 16A22-UO
Green 16A21-UG 16A22-UG
Yellow 16A21-UY 16A22-UY
3-Fer Reverse 3-Fer Double Male Double Female
M-F-F-F F-M-M-M
Max Ampacity: 400 A
Voltage: 600 VAC/DC
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 16A23-UW 16A26-UW 16A25-UW 16A24-UW
Black 16A23-UE 16A26-UE 16A25-UE 16A24-UE
Brown 16A23-UH 16A26-UH 16A25-UH 16A24-UH
Red 16A23-UR 16A26-UR 16A25-UR 16A24-UR
Blue 16A23-UB 16A26-UB 16A25-UB 16A24-UB
Orange 16A23-UO 16A26-UO 16A25-UO 16A24-UO
Green 16A23-UG 16A26-UG 16A25-UG 16A24-UG
Yellow 16A23-UY 16A26-UY 16A25-UY 16A24-UY
Paralleling Tee Tapping Tee 3-Fer Reverse 3-Fer
F-M-M F-F-M M-F-F-F F-M-M-M
Assembled Adapters
Cable Size: 4/0

Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
17 Series Device Ordering Information
CAM-TYPE PLUGS
Double Set Screw Termination
Male Plug Female Plug
Cable Size: 350-500 MCM
Max Ampacity: 600 A
Voltage: 600 V
UL/CSA 1691 Listed
White 17D22-SW 17D24-SW
Black 17D22-SE 17D24-SE
Brown 17D22-SH 17D24-SH
Red 17D22-SR 17D24-SR
Blue 17D22-SB 17D24-SB
Orange 17D22-SO 17D24-SO
Green 17D22-SG 17D24-SG
Yellow 17D22-SY 17D24-SY
CAM-TYPE PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLES
Threaded Stud Termination
Male, 30° 1"L Threaded Stud
Termination

NOTE: Some items may require extended lead times; always consult with your local sales representative for current availability.
 ‡Contact available without silver plating
22 Series Device Ordering Information
26
Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
23 Series Latching Taper Nose Plugs - 690 A, 600 V Max
Plugs with 350 to 750 MCM Cable Range
Male Plug -
Latching Taper Nose,
Crimp Tube Termination
(23L22-SE Shown)
Female Plug -
Latching Taper Nose,
Crimp Tube Termination
(23L25-SE Shown)
Female Panel Receptacle -
30° Tapered Nose, Threaded Stud
(23R24-SH Shown)
Male Panel Receptacle -
30° Tapered Nose, Threaded Stud
(23R23-SE Shown)
AMPACITY TABLE
Cable Size Max Ampacity
250 445
350 500
500 600
750 690
777 690
23 Series Accessories
“Com-A-Long” Assembly Tools
17CLM for Female Plug 17CLF for Male Plug
Male Protective Cap
For use with Male Receptacles
(17P21-O Shown)
Female Protective Cap
For use with Female Receptacles
(17P22-H Shown)
leviton.com/rhinohide
Male Plug - Latching Taper Nose, Crimp Tube Termination
(23L23-SE Shown)
Female Plug - Latching Taper Nose, Crimp Tube Termination
(23L26-SE Shown)
Receptacles with 250 to 777 MCM Cable Range
27leviton.com/rhinohide
Single Pole Cam Devices
CAM-TYPE  •  INDUSTRIAL GRADE
CAM-TYPE PLUGS
Crimp Tube Termination
Male Plug Female Plug
Cable Size: 350-500 MCM
Max Ampacity: 600 A
Voltage: 600 V
White 23L22-SW 23L25-SW
Black 23L22-SE 23L25-SE
Brown 23L22-SH 23L25-SH
Red 23L22-SR 23L25-SR
Blue 23L22-SB 23L25-SB
Orange 23L22-SO 23L25-SO
Green 23L22-SG 23L25-SG
Yellow 23L22-SY 23L25-SY
Crimp Tube Termination
Male Plug Female Plug
Cable Size: 500-750 MCM
Max Ampacity: 690 A
Voltage: 600 V
Neoprene Sleeve
White 23L23-SW 23L26-SW
Black 23L23-SE 23L26-SE
Brown 23L23-SH 23L26-SH
Red 23L23-SR 23L26-SR
Blue 23L23-SB 23L26-SB
Orange 23L23-SO 23L26-SO

Purple 49MR1-XP 49MR2-XP 49FR1-XP 49FR2-XP
Gray 49MR1-XGY 49MR2-XGY 49FR1-XGY 49FR2-XGY
49 Series Device Ordering Information
Single Pole High Amperage Devices
INDUSTRIAL GRADE
15GND-UM
15D22-UG15GND-UM
† For panel receptacle applications requiring a ground
connection, simply install the 15GND-M locking
ground pin in place of one of the panel receptacle
mounting bolts. The locking ground pin accepts our
standard 15D22 series single pole cam connectors
as shown in the image at right.
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
Description Color Material Cat. No.
For
Plugs
Clevis Pin for In-Line Connector Coupler Silver Stainless Steel 49PNR
Male Dust Cap Black High-Performance TPV 49DSM
Female Dust Cap Black High-Performance TPV 49DSF
In-line Coupler White Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-W
In-line Coupler Black Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-E
In-line Coupler Brown Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-H
In-line Coupler Red Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-R
In-line Coupler Blue Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-B
In-line Coupler Orange Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-O
In-line Coupler Green Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-G
In-line Coupler Yellow Powder-coated aluminum 49COP-Y
For
Panel Mounted
Receptacles
Clevis Pin for Panel Mount Receptacle Silver Stainless Steel 49PNR*